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Bristol
School	
  of	
  Veterinary	
  Sciences,	
  Diagnostics	
  Laboratory,	
  Langford	
  Veterinary	
  

Services,	
  Langford	
  House,	
  University	
  of	
  Bristol
UK Kostas	
  Papasouliotis kos.papasouliotis@bristol.ac.uk 2010 2015

Axiom Axiom	
  Veterinary	
  Laboratory,	
  Newton	
  Abbot,	
  Devon UK Emma	
  Dewhurst EmmaD@axiomvetlab.co.uk 2010 2015

Milan
Department	
  of	
  Veterinary	
  Pathology,	
  Hygiene,	
  &	
  Public	
  Health	
  University	
  of	
  Milan Italy Stefano	
  Comazzi,	
  Alessia	
  Giordano,	
  Saverio	
  

Paltrinieri
saverio.paltrinieri@unimi.it,	
  alessia.giordano@unimi.it,	
  

stefano.comazzi@unimi.it
2011 2016

Uppsala
Department	
  of	
  Clinical	
  Sciences,	
  University	
  Animal	
  Hospital,	
  Swedish	
  University	
  of	
  	
  

Agricultural	
  Sciences,	
  Uppsala	
  
Sweden Harold	
  Tvedten,	
  Inger	
  Lilliehöök harold.tvedten@bvf.slu.se,	
  inger.lilliehook@uds.slu.se 2011 2016

In	
  Vitro In	
  Vitro	
  Laboratory,	
  Wien Austria Ernst	
  Leidinger ernst.leidinger@invitro.at 2011 2016

Giessen
Department	
  of	
  Veterinary	
  Sciences,	
  Veterinary	
  Clinical	
  Pathophysiology	
  &	
  Clinical	
  

Pathology,	
  Justus-­‐Liebig-­‐Universität	
  Giessen
Germany Natali	
  Bauer natalie.bauer@vetmed.uni-­‐giessen.de 2011 2016

Cambridge Department	
  of	
  Veterinary	
  Medicine,	
  	
  University	
  of	
  Cambridge	
   UK Joy	
  Archer ja331@cam.ac.uk 2011 2016

Oslo

Department	
  of	
  Basic	
  Sciences	
  and	
  Aquatic	
  Medicine,	
  Section	
  for	
  Clinical	
  Pathology,	
  	
  
Norwegian	
  School	
  of	
  Veterinary	
  Science,	
  Oslo Norway Stein	
  Thoresen,	
  Hege	
  Brun-­‐Hansen stein.i.thoresen@nvh.no,	
  hege.brun-­‐hansen@nvh.no 2012 2017

CTDS CTDS	
  Laboratory,	
  Garforth,	
  West	
  Yorkshire	
   UK Nick	
  Carmichael nick-­‐carmichael@ctdslab.co.uk 2012 2017

Edinbourgh
Veterinary	
  Pathology	
  Unit,	
  Easter	
  Bush	
  Veterinary	
  Centre,	
  University	
  of	
  

Edinbourgh,	
  Roslin,	
  Midlothian
UK Elspeth	
  Milne elspeth.milne@ed.ac.uk 2013 2018

Nantes
ONIRIS,	
  Nantes	
  Atlantic	
  National	
  College	
  of	
  Veterinary	
  Medicine,	
  Food	
  Sciences	
  

and	
  Engineering,	
  Nantes	
  cedex
France Brigette	
  Siliart brigitte.siliart@oniris-­‐nantes.fr 2013 2018

Barcelona
Laboratorio	
  de	
  Patología	
  Clinica,	
  Facultad	
  de	
  Veterinaria,	
  Universitat	
  Autònoma	
  de	
  

Barcelona	
  Bellaterra
Spain Josep	
  Pastor josep.pastor@uab.cat 2013 2018

Murcia Campus	
  Espinardo,	
  University	
  of	
  Murcia Spain Jose	
  Ceron jjceron@um.es 2013 2018
San	
  Marco San	
  Marco	
  Veterinary	
  Laboratory,	
  Padova Italy Carlo	
  Masserdotti carlo.masserdotti@gmail.com 2013 2018
Zurich Clinical	
  Laboratory,	
  Vetsuisse	
  Faculty,	
  University	
  of	
  Zurich Switzerland Martina	
  Stirn mstirn@vetclinics.uzh.ch 2014 2019

Wien
Division	
  of	
  Clinical	
  Pathology/Central	
  Laboratory,	
  Institute	
  of	
  Immunology,	
  
Department	
  of	
  Pathobiology,	
  University	
  of	
  Veterinary	
  Medicine,	
  Wien

Austria Ilse	
  Schwendenwein ilse.schwendenwein@vetmeduni.ac.at 2014 2019

Toulouse Department	
  of	
  Pathobiology,	
  Ecole	
  Vétérinaire	
  de	
  Toulouse	
  	
   France Catherine	
  Trumel c.trumel@envt.fr 2014 2019
Dick	
  White	
  Referrall Six	
  Miles	
  Bottom,	
  Cambridgeshire UK Elisabeth	
  Villiers	
   EV@dickwhitereferrals.com 2014 2019
Pretoria University	
  of	
  Pretoria South	
  Africa Emma	
  Hooijberg	
   Emma.Hooijberg@up.ac.za 2015 2020

Resident	
  
Name

Address Country ECVCP	
  Diplomate	
  Supervisor Email	
  Address Last	
  	
  Approval Expiration	
  
(Exam)	
  Date

None

STANDARD	
  PROGRAMMES

ALTERNATIVE	
  PROGRAMMES


